
 

Community -- Advancement – Resources -- Development 

California Park & Recreation Society District 2 Special Board Meeting Agenda & Minutes 
Tuesday, January 27, 2026 | 3:00pm-4:00pm 
Virtual Only 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84788068998 
Password Required: email iroberts@forpd.org for the meeting password 

 
2025-2026 Board Members 

 

President 
Nina Sinor 

Cordova RPD 
nsinor@cordovarpd.gov 

916-307-6864 
 

President-Elect 
Eric Buechler 

City of Woodland 
eric.burchler@cityofwoodland.gov 

530-661-2026 

Vice President 
Eric Dexter 

City of Roseville 
edexter@roseville.ca.us 

916-746-1769 

Secretary 
Chelsey Adams 

Mission Oaks RPD 
cadams@morpd.com 

916-359-1197 

Treasurer 
Nicole Lowery 
Cordova RPD 

nlowery@cordovarpd.gov 
916-382-8558 

Director of Public Relations 
Frankie Nelson 
City of Folsom 

fnelson@folsom.ca.us 
916-461-6614 

 

Director of Programming 
Justin Douthit 

City of Yuba City 
jdouthit@yubacity.net 

530-822-4710 

Director of Education 
Andre Pichly IV 
Cosumnes CSD 

andrepichly@cosumnescsd.gov 
916-405-5606 

Advancement Section 
Marge McCuan 
Southgate RPD 

mmccuan@southgaterecandpark.net 
916-395-0601 ext. 13 

Aging Section 
Heather Schelske 

Cordova RPD 
hschelske@cordovarpd.gov 

916-366-3133 

Aquatic Section 
Patrick Maridon 

City of Sacramento 
pmaridon@cityofsacramento.org 

916-808-2306 
 
 

Education Section 
Abhijeet Shirsat 

CSU: Sacramento 
shirsat@csus.edu 

916-278-7046 

Development & Operations  
Ben Wild  

City of Roseville  
bwild@roseville.ca.us 

916-218-8396 

Partnership & Sponsorship Rep 
Eric Dexter 

City of Roseville 
edexter@roseville.ca.us 

916-746-1769 

Recreation Section 
Penelope Crouse-Freehan 

City of Folsom 
pcrouse-freehan@folosom.ca.us 

916-461-6650 
 

Student Rep 
Maurissa Spiller 
Southgate RPD 

mspiller@southgaterecandpark.net 

916-422-7610 ext. 12 

Technology Rep 
Ian Roberts 

Fair Oaks RPD 
iroberts@forpd.org 

916-536-6190 

Region 1 Rep 
Ashika Lal 

San Joaquin County 
alal@sjgov.org 
209-331-2020 

 
Recreation Therapy Section 

VACANT 

 

D2 
SUB-COMMITTEES 

Partnership for Quality Living 
Wayne Lowery 

NCAMA Chair 
Scott Seeba 

City of Roseville  

YTRS Chair  
Kourtney Hobart 

Sunrise RPD 
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CARD Strategic Framework 

Community 

  

Advancement 

 

Resources 

 

Development 

 

 

Roll Call: Nina Sinor (President), Eric Dexter (Vice President), Eric Buechler (President-Elect), Chelsey Adams (Secretary), 
Nicole Lowery (Treasurer), Frankie Nelson (Dir. of Public Relations), Justin Douthit (Director of Programming), Andre 
Pichly (Dir. of Education), Margaret McCuan (Advancement Rep), Heather Schelske (Aging & Activities Section Rep), 
Patrick Maridon (Aquatic Section Rep), Dr. Abhijeet Shirsat (Educators Section Rep), Ben Wild (D&O Section Rep), 
Penelope Crouse-Feehan (Recreation Section Rep), Maurissa Spiller (Student Section Rep), Ian Robets (Tech Rep), 
Ashika Lal (Region 1 Rep) 

Absent:  

1. Welcome & Call Meeting to Order   

a. Approval of the Agenda   

b. Guests: Introductions 
 

 

2. Secret ballot Voting Vice President Position, 3-
year term 2026-2028 – Eric B.  

  

a. Voting  
i. Voting Instructions - Ian 

  

b. Results announcement - Ian 
i. Ratify Results for Vice President and 

Treasure Positions – Eric B.  

 
 

3. Budget Increase – Nina  
a. CPRS Connections Booth carnival 

game zone swag items 
b. Budget line item 105 increase 

expense to $4,000 
c. Budget line item 204 increase 

sponsorships & expenses to 
$9,000  

 

  

4. Open Space   

5. Adjournment   

 


